## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		101/03/2012 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pavestone Company, LLC
Street Address:	2501 N. Harwood Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2600
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3578703	BELLACOBBLE	
Registration Number:	3708994	COLONY COBBLE	
Registration Number:	1265735	PAVESTONE	
Registration Number:	3724209	PORTICO	
Registration Number:	3724210	TUMBLEDGE	
Serial Number:	77827139	VENETIAN STONE	
Serial Number:	76658664	VINTAGE STONE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (614)227-2100 **Phone**: 6142272186

Email: rmorgan@porterwright.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Morgan Address Line 1: 41 South High Street Address Line 2: Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0515200-189479 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Morgan Signature: /Robert J. Morgan/ 01/30/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this

"Release") is made as of January 3, 2012 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative

Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of PAVESTONE COMPANY, LLC, a Texas limited

liability company, and certain of its affiliates (each individually, a "Company" and collectively,

the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and

all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 8, 2010,

made by the Companies in favor of Administrative Agent.

Administrative Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request

and cost of the Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as any

Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such

liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

90652081.1

This Release shall be binding upon Administrative Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Anthony W. Kell Assistant Vice President Title:

90652081 . Trademark Release

# **SCHEDULE I**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#
ANCIENT EDGE					
UNITED STATES	107724.0009	4/18/2006	76/658,672		
BELLACOBBLE					
UNITED STATES	107724.0025	12/22/2003	78/344,451		
UNITED STATES	107724.0025.REF	12/7/2007	77/347,110	2/24/2009	3,578,703
REDROCK FREIG	GHT BROKERAGE				
UNITED STATES		09/03/2003	78/295,255	09/20/2005	2,996,996
COLONY COBBL	r				
UNITED STATES	107724.0012.000	4/18/2006	76/658,674	11/10/2009	3,708,994
CONLOCK					
UNITED STATES	107724.0030	6/28/1999	75/738,699	11/21/2000	2,405,651
	.07724.0000	3,20,1000		1 1/2 1/2000	2, 100,001
CONLOCK I		0.0001:		1.10.1005	0.105.05
UNITED STATES	107724.0031	6/28/1999	75/738,676	11/21/2000	2,405,650
CONLOCK II					
UNITED STATES	107724.0032	6/28/1999	75/738,675	11/21/2000	2,405,649
ENVIROSTONE					- ,,,
UNITED STATES	107724.0020				
HYDROPAVE					
UNITED STATES	107724.0029	6/28/1999	75/738,678	4/11/2000	2,341,363
HYDROPAVE (ST	YLIZED)				
UNITED STATES	107724.0028	6/28/1999	75/738,679	4/11/2000	2,341,364
			<u> </u>		
	RVICE BEDROCK F	REIGHT B 09/03/2003		LP 10/17/2006	3,156,010
UNITED STATES		08/03/2003	101233,203	10/1//2000	3, 130,010
PAVESTONE		***************************************			
CANADA	107724.0010				
UNITED KINGDOM	107724.0014				
UNITED STATES	107724.0011	7/26/1982	73/376,825	1/31/1984	1,265,735
U.S. (STATE OF TEXA	S)			12/05/2002	40,581
NATIONWIDE SE	RVICE BEDROCK FI	REIGHT B	ROKERAGE,	LP	
PERMA STONE				***************************************	
UNITED STATES	107724.0018				
PORTICO UNITED STATES	107724.0024	12/22/2003	78/344,458		
		***************************************		12/15/2000	2 724 200
UNITED STATES	107724.0024.REF	12/7/2007	77/347,027	12/15/2009	3,724,209
THADLESOE					
TUMBLEDGE	107724 0026	4/18/2006	76/659 672		
UNITED STATES	107724.0026	7/10/2000	76/658,673		

90652081.1

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#
UNITED STATES	107724.0026.REF	12/7/2007	77/347,060	1215/2009	3,724,210
VENEERSTONE					
UNITED STATES	107724.0017	3/2/2006	78/827,806		
UNITED STATES	107724.0017.REF	10/24/2008	77/600,178		
VENEERSTONE (S	TYLIZED)				
UNITED STATES	107724.0016	3/26/2006	78/846,343		
UNITED STATES	107724.0016.REF	11/6/2008	77/609,103		
VENETIAN STONE	3				
UNITED STATES	107724.0023	4/18/2006	76/658,656		
UNITED STATES	107724.0023.REF	12/7/2007	77/347,164		
UNITED STATES	107724.0023.001	9/15/2009	77/827,139		
VILLA STONE					
UNITED STATES	107724.0019				
VINTAGE STONE					
UNITED STATES	107724.0013	4/18/2006	76/658,664	3/3/2009	3,583,715
BEDROCK FREIGH	HT BROKERAGE				
UNITED STATES	107724.0040	9/3/2003	78/295,255	9/20/2005	2,996,996
NATIONWIDE SERVICE BEDROCK FREIGHT BROKERAGE, LP					
UNITED STATES	107724.0039	9/3/2003	78/295,289	10/17/2006	3,156,010

**RECORDED: 01/30/2012**